

CS No. 313/21

Lata Gupta And Ors. Vs. Arun Gupta And Ors.

27.02.2023

Present: Mr. Zakir Raza, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs along with
plaintiffs in person.

Mr. Ravinder Malik, Proxy Counsel for the defendant no
1 to 4.

Arguments heard on the application of the plaintiffs under
Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

Put up for orders at 4:00 PM.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
27.02.2023**

At 4:00 PM

Present: None.

Vide separate order announced in the open court, the
application of the plaintiffs under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC is allowed
and the defendants are hereby restrained from selling, mortgaging,
alienating and from creating any third party interest in the suit property.

Be put up for admission/ denial and framing of issues on

10.05.2023.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
27.02.2023**