

CNR No.:DLNT01-00-5877-2016
SC No. 58996/2016
STATE Vs. Ravinder @ Monu
FIR No.1298/2014
PS Mukherji Nagar
U/s: 308/323/354/34 IPC

11.12.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused persons namely Ravinder @ Monu,
Rohtash, Ram Piyari and Suman in person on bail.
Sh. Om Parkash, Ld. Counsel for all accused
persons.

Matter is listed today for DE.

DW-1 Sh. Pawan Kumar is present, examined-in-
chief, cross-examined by Ld. Addl PP for state and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons have submitted that
he has instructions from the accused persons to close defence
evidence.

Submissions Heard.

Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for accused
persons has been recorded for closure of defence evidence of
behalf of accused person.

In view of the submission and statement of Ld.
Counsel for accused persons, **Defence Evidence is Closed.**

Be pup for Final Arguments on **22.01.2025.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
11.12.2024 ^(R)