

CS/306/2026 Virender Raman versus Neelam

Present: Sh. Rishi Chhokar, counsel for the plaintiff.
 Sh. Joginder Singh counsel for the defendant. (MOA filed)

 Sh. Joginder Singh, Advocate has filed memo of appearance on behalf of defendant and requested adjournment for filing written statement and reply to the injunction application. Heard. On his request, case is adjourned to **29.07.2026** for filing written statement and reply to the injunction application. Power of attorney on behalf of defendant be also filed on the date fixed.

Date of Order: 21.07.2026
Lovely Steno-grapher Gr. II

(Sanjay)
ACJ(SD)-cum-SDJM, Samalkha
UID NO . HR0391